LF1368_3   Page 1 of 3
Operating Instructions
400A & 250A Panelboard System
Wall or Floor Mounted Panelboard
BS EN 61439-2
Safety Note
This unit should be installed by a qualified
competent person in accordance with all relevant
legislation and regulations including the Building
Regulations, the latest edition of the IET Wiring
Regulations and accepted practise within the
industry. If in doubt contact a qualified competent
person.
Turn off all power supplying this equipment before
commencing work on, or inside, the panel board.
Test with appropriately rated test equipment to
ensure power is off.
Replace all devices, blanks, doors and covers before
turning the power on.
To avoid swarf and other foreign objects entering the
enclosure always remove gland plates to cut cable /
trunking entries.
These units are designed for use with VM type MCCB’s ONLY
Recommended Panelboard Combinations
System
TP Incomer
6 Way 12 Way 18 Way 6 Way 12 Way 18 Way
Panel board 250A Pt No 17VM32506 17VM32512 17VM32518 17VM32506 17VM32512 17VM32518
Panel board 400A Pt No 17VM34006 17VM34012 17VM34018 17VM34006 17VM34012 17VM34018
Incomer and Inter-conn kits Switch Disconnector MCCB
Connection Kit 250A 17VL3250CK 17VL3250CK
Connection Kit 400A 17VL3400CK 17VL3400CK
250A 17VL3250SW 17VL3250MCCB
400A 17VL3400SW 17VL3400MCCB
System
4P Incomer
6 Way 12 Way 18 Way 6 Way 12 Way 18 Way
Panel board 250A Pt No 17VM32506 17VM32512 17VM32518 17VM32506 17VM32512 17VM32518
Panel board 400A Pt No 17VM34006 17VM34012 17VM34018 17VM34006 17VM34012 17VM34018
Incomer and Inter-conn kits Switch Disconnector MCCB
Connection Kit 250A 17VL4250CK 17VL4250CK
Connection Kit 400A 17VL4400CK 17VL4400CK
250A 17VL4250SW 17VL4250MCCB
400A 17VL4400SW 17VL4400MCCB
Terminals for External Conductors
Neutral
250A Panelboard
Incoming – 3VL Incomer (M10 Fastener)

Earth
120mm² 40 Nm
Neutral/Earth
Bar
35mm² 6 Nm
Neutral
Crossbar
- 6 Nm
Note: - Refer to individual kit leaflets for all other
recommended torque settings.
Table 2 - Available Units
Table 3 - Dimensions for the main unit and cableways
Diagram of the Units available
Order No Description
17VM32506 Main Unit 6 Way (250A)
17VM32512 Main Unit 12 Way (250A)
17VM32518 Main Unit 18 Way (250A)
17VM34006 Main Unit 6 Way (400A)
17VM34012 Main Unit 12 Way (400A)
17VM34018 Main Unit 18 Way (400A)
17VMCU Cable Way - Corner
17VM1MCW Cable Way – Size 1 (Four Knockouts)
17VM2MCW Cable Way – Size 2 (Six Knockouts)
17VM3MCW Cable Way – Size 3 (Seven Knockouts)